
学科名

科目名

科目区分 単位数 1 開講時期 前期

必修・選択
の別

担当者

授業の
到達目標

（シラバスから）

日程と内容

40%
20%
0%
0%
0%

授業到達目標
の達成度

反省点

来年度の計画

授業評価アン
ケートに対する

コメント

履修登録者数 9 名
定期試験
受験者数

9 名 合格者数 9 名 合格率 100%

計

10%
0%
0%
30%
100%

成績評価基準

定期試験
臨時試験

報告書・レポート
課題
演習

経営ビジネス学科

All six units listed in the syllabus were studied.  The students did well with the speaking and listening tasks.

必選

マリータ。エ。カマダ

We assume that the student starts this course with some basic ability in English.  (A3)  We review basic grammar
while expanding vocabulary size, improving both fluency and accuracy in speaking and writing, and increasing
students' listening ability.  (A3)

4/8   Introduction to the course
4/15  Unit 1:  Nice to meet you!
4/22  Unit 1:  Nice to meet you!
4/29   Unit 2:  What do you do?
5/13  Unit 2:  What do you do?
5/20  Unit 3:  Do you like spicy food?
5/27  Unit 3:  Do you like spicy food?
6/3  Units 1- 3:  Review
6/10   Unit 4:  How often do you do yoga?
6/17  Unit 4:  How often do you do yoga?
6/24  Unit 5:  What are you watching?
7/1  Unit 5: What are you watching?
7/8   Unit 6:  Where were you yesterday?
7/15  Unit 6:  Where were you yesterday?
7/22  Final Exam
7/29  Speaking practice

実技

Next year the course will be similar.  The text was very good and the on-line homework was good too.  More
efforts will be made to help the students improve their speaking and listening skills.

The students understood the content and most seemed satisfied.  I understand that for a few there was some
dissatisfaction which I think is a problem with the number of students in this classroom.

２０１3年度　前期 リフレクションペーパー

Most students were highly motivated and did all speaking, listening, and writing activities very well, but if there
were fewer students, the class would be better as each student would have more chances to speak.  Most
students gave a good evaluation for this class, but a few did not.  There were 40 students in this class. Other
universities have a maximum size of 30 or 24 for speaking classes.  I hope Kinki University will make the class
size smaller.

ブラッシュアップ英語　I

リテラシ－科目

部外評価
プレゼンテーション
on-line homework


