学科名	経営ビジネス学科						
科目名	ブラッシュアップ英語 Ι						
科目区分		リテラシー科目		単位数	1	開講時期	前期
必修・選択 の別	必選						
担当者	マリータ。エ。カマダ						
授業の 到達目標 (シラバスから)	We assume that the student starts this course with some basic ability in English. (A3) We review basic grammar while expanding vocabulary size, improving both fluency and accuracy in speaking and writing, and increasing students' listening ability. (A3)						
日程と内容	4/8 Introduction to the course 4/15 Unit 1: Nice to meet you! 4/22 Unit 1: Nice to meet you! 4/29 Unit 2: What do you do? 5/13 Unit 2: What do you do? 5/20 Unit 3: Do you like spicy food? 5/27 Unit 3: Do you like spicy food? 6/3 Units 1- 3: Review 6/10 Unit 4: How often do you do yoga? 6/17 Unit 4: How often do you do yoga? 6/24 Unit 5: What are you watching? 7/1 Unit 5: What are you watching? 7/8 Unit 6: Where were you yesterday? 7/15 Unit 6: Where were you yesterday? 7/22 Final Exam 7/29 Speaking practice						
成績評価基準	臨時 報告書・ 課	試験 試験 レポート 題 習	40% 20% 0% 0% 0%	実 部外 プレゼンラ on-line	評価 ニーション homework	30	0% % % 9% 0%
授業到達目標 の達成度	All six units listed in the syllabus were studied. The students did well with the speaking and listening tasks.						
反省点	Most students were highly motivated and did all speaking, listening, and writing activities very well, but if there were fewer students, the class would be better as each student would have more chances to speak. Most students gave a good evaluation for this class, but a few did not. There were 40 students in this class. Other universities have a maximum size of 30 or 24 for speaking classes. I hope Kinki University will make the class size smaller.						
来年度の計画	Next year the course will be similar. The text was very good and the on-line homework was good too. More efforts will be made to help the students improve their speaking and listening skills.						
授業評価アン ケートに対する コメント	The students understood the content and most seemed satisfied. I understand that for a few there was some dissatisfaction which I think is a problem with the number of students in this classroom.						
履修登録者数	9 名	定期試験 受験者数	9 名	合格者数	9 名	合格率	100%